
Notice Inviting Tender (NIT) 
 
 

E-TENDER NOTICE 
Maharashtra Metro Rail Corporation Limited Office: A2, A3 Block 
District Court Interchange Metro Station Nyaymurti Ranade Path, 

Shivajinagar, Pune - 411005, Maharashtra, INDIA. 
Website: https://www.mahametro.org 

E-mail: tenders.pmrp@mahametro.org,  
Telephone:020-26051074 

  Tender Notice No: P1-O&M-12/2024           Date: 10 Sep 2024 
Name of Work: Comprehensive Annual Maintenance Contract (AMC) of Sewage Treatment Plant at Stations and 
Depots of Pune Metro Rail Project for a period of one year. 

KEY DETAILS 
Contract Period 01 (One) Year from the date of commencement  of work. 

Documents on Sale Tender Documents can be downloaded from 16:00 Hrs. on 10 Sep 2024 to 16:00 Hrs. 
on 10 Oct 2024 from e-Tender Portal of Maha-Metro. 

 
 

Cost of Tender    Documents 

INR 11,800/- (inclusive of applicable GST), non-refundable through e-payment by 
Credit Card / Debit Card / Net Banking, etc on the e-tender of Govt. of 
Maharashtra portal, as per procedure given in the tender document. 

 
Also refer Bid Data Sheet (BDS) of Tender Document for further  information. 
Agencies registered as MSME (only in category:  Micro or Small)  are exempted from 
Cost of Tender Documents, subject to submission of Certificate of Registration as 
MSME. 

Last Date for submission 
of Pre-Bid Queries 

Upto 20 Sep 2024, Bidder’s Queries must be submitted through e-mail at 
tenders.pmrp@mahametro.org with subject as “Pre-Bid Queries for Tender P1-O&M-
12/2024” OR in hard copy to the office of Executive Director/Procurement, PMRP, 
Maha-Metro. 

 
 
 

Bid Security (EMD) 

The Bid Security/EMD amounting to INR 83,750/- refundable payable through e-
payment by Credit Card / Debit Card / Net Banking, etc on the e-tender of 
Govt. of Maharashtra portal, as per procedure given in the tender document. 
 
Agencies registered as MSE (in category Micro or Small) are exempted from 
the submission of EMD; instead, they shall submit a Certificate of Registration 
as MSME and Bid Securing Declaration. 

Date & Time of 
submission of Bids 

Online submission up till 16:00 Hrs. on 10-Oct-2024 on e-tender portal of Maha Metro.

Date & Time of Opening 
of Technical  Bids 

On 11-Oct-2024 after 16:30 Hrs in Procurement Department, Block No. A2, FGSG, 
Near District Court, Next to Kamgar Putala Vasahat, Shivaji Nagar, Pune-411005, India. 

1. To view this tender notice (NIT), an interested bidder may visit the Maha-Metro website 
www.punemetrorail.com 

2. Sale of the document, e-Payment procedure, submission, and other details are available on the e-tender portal 
of Govt of Maharashtra i. e https://mahatenders.gov.in from 16.00 hrs. On 10 Sep 2024 to 16.00 Hrs. on 10 Oct 
2024. 

3. The bidder shall bear all costs associated with the preparation and submission of the bid. Maha-Metro, in no 
case, will be responsible or liable for these costs, regardless of the conduct or outcome of the bidding process. 

 

Executive Director/Procurement & 
Contracts, Pune Metro Rail Project, 

 


